
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-745 Name: Milwaukee Yacht Club Lease Extension

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:9/27/2018 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 11/13/2018

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting retroactive authorization
to execute a Lease Agreement with the Milwaukee Yacht Club with total expected revenue in the
amount of $2,686,061, for land within McKinley Marina for the period effective January 7, 2017,
through January 9, 2042, with one 25-year extension.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-745 REPORT, 2. 18-745 RESOLUTION, 3. 18-745 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 18-745 LEASE
BOUDNRIES MAP, 5. 18-745 LEASE AGREEMENT, 6. 18-745 LEASE AGREEMENT (redlined
changes), 7. 18-745 POWERPOINT PRESENTATION, 8. 18-745 F&A AMENDMENT I, 9. 18-745
COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 10. 18-745 SIGNATURE PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive11/13/2018 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

11/1/2018 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS
AMENDED

Finance and Audit Committee10/29/2018 1 Pass

AMENDEDFinance and Audit Committee10/29/2018 1 Pass

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting retroactive authorization
to execute a Lease Agreement with the Milwaukee Yacht Club with total expected revenue in the
amount of $2,686,061, for land within McKinley Marina for the period effective January 7, 2017,
through January 9, 2042, with one 25-year extension.

Milwaukee County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

